This is information on a product in full production.
April 2017 DocID11971 Rev 6 1/33
TS488
TS489
Pop-free 120 mW stereo headphone amplifier
Datasheet - production data
Features
• Pop and click noise protection circuitry

ddd 0.08 0.003
DocID11971 Rev 6 31/33
TS488, TS489 Ordering information
33
6 Ordering information
Table 9. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packing Marking
TS488IST
-40 °C to +85 °C
MiniSO-8
Tape & reel
K488
TS488IQT DFN8 K88
Revision history TS488, TS489
32/33 DocID11971 Rev 6
7 Revision history
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
2-Jan-2006 1 First release corresponding to the product preview version.
1-Feb-2006 2
Removal of typical application schematic on first page (it appears in Figure 1 on
page 3).
Minor grammatical and formatting corrections throughout.
4-Aug-2006 3
Update of marking.
Update of DFN8 package height.
Editorial update.
15-Sep-2006 4 Revision corresponding to the release to production of the TS488 - TS489.
14-May-2012 5
Removed obsolete part numbers TS489IQT and TS489IST from the cover page and
Table 8: Order codes.
Updated ECOPACK® text in Section 5: Package mechanical data.
Updated package in Section 5.2: DFN8 package.
13-Apr-2017 6
Updated Section 5.2: DFN8 package information: "L" dimension changed from 0.5 mm
to 0.425 mm. Minor changes throughout the document.
DocID11971 Rev 6 33/33
TS488, TS489
33
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and
improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on
ST products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order
acknowledgement.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or
the design of Purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2017 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved